

COUNTY OF LEXINGTON

Procurement Services
212 South Lake Drive, Suite 503, 5th Floor
Lexington, South Carolina 29072-3493



Phone (803) 785-8166
Fax (803) 785-2240

THIS IS A STATEMENT OF INTENT TO AWARD A CONTRACT AND BECOMES THE OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF AWARD CONTINGENT UPON COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVAL UNLESS OTHERWISE RESCINDED.

REFERENCE SOLICITATION NUMBER: B14005-08/22/2013K

PROCUREMENT: 10-Unit T-Hangar and Taxilane Project at the Lexington County Airport at Pelion

ISSUE DATE: July 22, 2013

CLOSING DATE: August 22, 2013

AWARD(S) ARE MADE TO THE FOLLOWING:

Construction Services of SC, LLC
\$653,500.70

An actual bidder who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract shall protest to the Procurement Manager in writing within ten (10) calendar days of the date of Intent to Award notice. Protest letter shall state the issues of the protest, specifically listing where the County failed in determining the potential award.

Kay Keisler
Procurement Officer

Posted: September 17, 2013

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DO NOT SHIP PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER.

**County of Lexington
Bid Tabulation**

BID # : B14005-08/22/2013K

T-Hangar and Taxilane Project, Lexington County Airport at Pelion

Item	Qty	U/M	Description	Construction Services of SC, LLC		Pyramid Contracting, LLC	
				Unit Total	Total Cost	Unit Total	Total Cost
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 27,910.00	\$ 27,910.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	1	LS	Temporary Airfield Barricades	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	2	ACRE	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 12,100.00
4	500	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,250.00
5	3000	CY	Onsite Borrow Excavation	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 59,250.00
6	158	LF	18-Inch HDPE CPP	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,424.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,110.00
7	217	LF	15-Inch 16 Gauge Slotted Drain	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,105.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 41,013.00
8	2	EA	24-Inch x 36-Inch Drop Inlet	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00
9	20	TON	Class A or B Rip Rap	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
10	2	EA	Temporary Inlet Protection	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	530	LF	Temporary Silt Fence	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,590.00
12	750	SY	Class B Temporary Erosion Control Matting	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,125.00
13	590	CY	SCDOT Macadam Base Course (6" Uniform)	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 63.15	\$ 37,258.50
14	660	GAL	SCDOT Prime Coat	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,600.00
15	70	GAL	SCDOT Tack Coat	\$ 3.50	\$ 245.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00
16	400	TON	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Type CM	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 52,000.00
17	2	ACRE	Grassing and Mulching	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
18	1100	CY	Topsoil	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,800.00
19	300	LF	4-Inch PVC Sewer Line	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,700.00
20	4	EA	4-Inch Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
21	1	LS	1,000 Gallon Septic Tank and Drain Field System, Complete	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
22	120	LF	1-Inch PVC Water Service Line	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00
23	1	EA	Water Meter Assembly with Testable Double Check Valve Assembly	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
24	1	LS	10-Unit T-Hangar Building with Electric Bi-Fold Doors	\$ 341,414.00	\$ 341,414.00	\$ 224,636.00	\$ 224,636.00
25	1	LS	10-Unit T-Hangar Building Foundation	\$ 77,109.00	\$ 77,109.00	\$ 195,025.00	\$ 195,025.00
26	4200	LF	Relocated Chain Link Fence	\$ 11.65	\$ 48,930.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 48,300.00
27	2	EA	20' Dual-Leaf Swing Gate	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
28	860	LF	Chain Link Fence Removal and Onsite Storage	\$ 5.12	\$ 4,403.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,300.00
29	115	LF	New 4' High Chain Link Fence	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,035.00
30	1	EA	10' Single-Leaf Swing Gate	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
Total Bid				\$ 653,500.70		\$ 829,942.50	

NOTE: Brunson Construction Company and Smith Constructors & Engineers, Inc. submitted "NO BID" responses.

Bids Received: August 22, 2013 @ 2:00 PM E.S.T.

Kay Keisler
Procurement Officer